

À
ITEM NO.47

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15110/2011

STATE OF J & K & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAHEENA MASARAT & ANR
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devendra Kr. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 seeks one week's
time to file counter affidavit. He may do so on or before
13.12.2011. Learned counsel agrees to list the matter before
the Hon'ble Court after 13.12.2011.

List thereafter before the Hon'ble Court, as per
rules, without waiting for counter affidavit and any formal
order from this court.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd