

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4991/2012

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAHEENA MASARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 21293/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 23-09-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR
Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR
R-1

R-2 Ms. Nidhi, AOR
Ms. Suvarna S. Ganu, Adv.
Mr. Jaydip Pati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master